
TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
TEWKSBURY SCHOOL COMMITTEE

Notice of  Special School Committee Meeting #2
Wednesday, March 16, 2022 at 3:00 PM

Revised
Meeting Place:

Tewksbury Memorial High School
Large Group Instruction Room #1

320 Pleasant Street, Tewksbury, MA 01876

1. CALL TO ORDER - SPECIAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEETING - 3:00 PM

2. ANNOUNCEMENT

The March 16, 2022 Special School Committee Meeting will be televised and recorded and may be viewed live

on Comcast Channel 22 and Verizon Channel 34 or YouTube.com/TewksburyTV.  Under the Open Meeting Law,

the public is permitted to make an audio or video recording of an open session at a public meeting. At this time, I

would ask if anyone is recording today’s meeting to please identify himself/herself.

3. CITIZEN’S FORUM (Citizens are asked to limit comments related to items on the agenda to three (3) minutes or

ten (10) if the spokesperson is representing a group concern.)

4. SUBMISSION AND PAYMENT OF BILLS

Payroll Period Ending February 17, 2022  ($1,441,917.94)

5. RATIFICATION OF SUCCESSOR AGREEMENT

a. Ratification by the School Committee of the Tewksbury Teachers Association (TTA) Successor Agreement

b. Ratification by the School Committee of the Education Support Personnel (ESP) Successor Agreement

6. DISCUSSION OF THE 2022-2023 SUPERINTENDENT SEARCH

Review Survey & Focus Group Results & Finalize Screening Committee Membership

7. ADJOURNMENT

SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Keith M. Sullivan, Chairperson, ksullivan@tewksbury.k12.ma.us

Shannon M. Demos, Vice-Chair, sdemos@tewksbury.k12.ma.us ~ Bridget L. Garabedian, Clerk, bgarabedian@tewksbury.k12.ma.us

John R. Stadtman, Member, jstadtman@tewksbury.k12.ma.us ~ Nicholas G. Parsons, Member, nparsons@tewksbury.k12.ma.us

Superintendent of Schools, Brenda Theriault-Regan, bregan@tewksbury.k12.ma.us
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